## **Consultee Comments for Planning Application 21/00989/PLF**

## **Application Summary**

Application Number: 21/00989/PLF

Address: Silverlee Main Street Melbourne East Riding Of Yorkshire YO42 4QQ

Proposal: Erection of a replacement dwelling following demolition of existing dwelling

Case Officer: Mr Gareth Jones

## **Consultee Details**

Name: . Yorkshire Water Services Ltd Developer Services

Address: Yorkshire Water Services Ltd, Developer Services Pre Development Team PO Box 52,

Bradford BD3 7AY Email: Not Available

On Behalf Of: Yorkshire Water Services Limited (YWSCA)

## **Comments**

Application details reviewed - based on information submitted (existing drainage system for dwelling to be demolished and connection point to public sewer is to be reused), no observation comments are required from Yorkshire Water.